
4 AUGUST NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/28-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 

40.13.009 

59.04.121 

60.06.001 

73.40.089 

83.09.037 

Description of Goods 

Ilea-colostomy drainage bags. disposable 
Inflatable infants changing tables 
Interlocking moulded floor tiles 
Nylonic precision ground thermoplastic balls 
Ornament and decorative piece moulds 
Plastic balls, unpierced, sizes 3rrun to 8mm t on condition 
the goods are for use solely in biomedical assays 
Plastic modelling tools 
Plastic seperator nozzles and ratio caps 
Polymeric roof top chains 
Porous cellular ethylene vinyl acetate soap dispenser 
tips 
PVC conveyor belt cleats 
PVC va 1 ve ba II s, Ll oyds approved, 65mm and 120mm 
Regenerated cellulose viskrings seals 
Resinwrap cable jointing kits 
Rope strung ship safety ladder 
Self illuminating safety and directional signs and 
lights 
Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in making 
buttons 
Spectacle cases 
Spectacle frame tags 
Static mixing elements for liquids 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Turkey tender timers 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Time/temperature cooking indicators 
Physiological heat retainer (for sports & sports injuries) 

Nylon cable braid 

Rubber backed hosiery stretch lace of widths between 
7cm to llcm inclusive 

Welded galvanised spring steel wire retaining rings 

Sealed tubular blind rivets of either stainless steel 
shell and stainless steel mandrel or monel shell and 
stainless steel mandrel 

Chapter 84 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under 
the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or 
former Section 178 approval, granted in respect 
of the parent machine. Catalogued parts of machines 
which in their own right are entitled to duty free 
entry under Part I of the Tariff are also covered 
by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff 
classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific 
Determination of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Spark plugs 

Chapter 84 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Catalogued parts of machines may be admi tted under 
the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or 
former Section 178 approval, granted in respect 
of the parent machine. Catalogued parts of machines 
which in their own right are entitled to duty free 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33 -246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 

International Sport Suppliers 
& Consul tants 
C/ -Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd 
PO Box 5556 
DUNEDIN 
Doppelmayr Lifts (NZ) Ltd 
C/ - Independent Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 5155 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Bonds NZ Ltd 
C/ -Banner International Ltd 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Dawson Reed & Co Ltd 
PO Box 294 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Emhart NZ Limi ted 
PO Box 8574 
AUCKLAND 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

33 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

33 

33 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 207151H 
DN 521970B 
DN 505017A 
DN 462120£ 
DN 521992C 
DN 927650F 

DN 504829L 
DN 503627F 
DN 521081L 
DN 930320A 

DN 561084C 
DN 931414J 
DN 929518G 
DN 521422L 
DN 580860L 
DN 540710K 

DN 207183F 

DN 207182H 
DN 521691F 
DN 521468J 

540689H 

AK 700218B 
DN 660485E 

CH 640757K 

WN 622368 

CH 740024B 

AK 700161E 

602755F 

HO 780044E 

3687 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 

R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 

R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 

R.U.C. 

R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 
R.U.C. 

VA 

VA 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 


