NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/28-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	Category of Appn.
39.07.629	Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable		33	DN 207151H	R.U.C.
39.07.629	Inflatable infants changing tables	•	99	DN 521970B	R.U.C.
39.07.629	Interlocking moulded floor tiles		99	DN 505017A	R.U.C.
39.07.629	Nylonic precision ground thermoplastic balls		99	DN 462120E	R.U.C.
89.07.629	Ornament and decorative piece moulds		99	DN 521992C	R.U.C.
19.07.629	Plastic balls, unpierced, sizes 3mm to 8mm, on condition the goods are for use solely in biomedical assays		99	DN 927650F	R.U.C.
39.07.629	Plastic modelling tools		99	DN 504829L	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Plastic seperator nozzles and ratio caps		99	DN 503627F	R.U.C.
9.07.629 9.07.629	Polymeric roof top chains Porous cellular ethylene vinyl acetate soap dispenser		99 99	DN 521081L DN 930320A	R.U.C. R.U.C.
9.07.629	tips		99	DN 561094C	R.U.C.
9.07.629	PVC conveyor belt cleats		99	DN 561084C DN 931414J	R.U.C.
9.07.629	PVC valve balls, Lloyds approved, 65mm and 120mm Regenerated cellulose viskrings seals		99	DN 9314143 DN 929518G	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Resinwrap cable jointing kits		99	DN 521422L	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Rope strung ship safety ladder		99	DN 580860L	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Self illuminating safety and directional signs and		99	DN 540710K	R.U.C.
9.07.629	lights		33		
	Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in making buttons			DN 207183F	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Spectacle cases		33	DN 207182H	R.U.C.
9.07.629	Spectacle frame tags		99	DN 521691F	R.U.C.
0.07.629	Static mixing elements for liquids		99	DN 521468J	R.U.C.
9.07.629	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Turkey tender timers	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33-246 Takapuna	99	540689Н	VA
9.07.629	REQUESTED APPROVAL	AUCKLAND			
	Time/temperature cooking indicators		99	AK 700218B	VA
0.13.009	Physiological heat retainer (for sports & sports injuries)	International Sport Suppliers	99	DN 660485E	Α
		& Consultants			
		C/-Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd			
		PO Box 5556			
		DUNEDIN			
59.04.121	Nylon cable braid	Doppelmayr Lifts (NZ) Ltd	99	CH 640757K	Α
		C/-Independent Customs Agency Ltd			
		PO Box 5155			
		CHRISTCHURCH			
60.06.001	Rubber backed hosiery stretch lace of widths between	Bonds NZ Ltd	99	WN 622368	Α
	7cm to 11cm inclusive	C/-Banner International Ltd			
		PO Box 1744			
		WELLINGTON			
73.40.089	Welded galvanised spring steel wire retaining rings	Dawson Reed & Co Ltd	99	CH 740024B	Α
		PO Box 294			
		CHRISTCHURCH			
83.09.037	Sealed tubular blind rivets of either stainless steel	Emhart NZ Limited	99	AK 700161E	Α
	shell and stainless steel mandrel or monel shell and	PO Box 8574			
	stainless steel mandrel	AUCKLAND			
apter 84	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under	Comptroller of Customs	99	602755F	VA
	the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or	Private Bag			
	former Section 178 approval, granted in respect	WELLINGTON			
	of the parent machine. Catalogued parts of machines				
	which in their own right are entitled to duty free				
	entry under Part I of the Tariff are also covered				
	by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff				
	classification with the following exceptions;				
	(1) Parts of general use				
	(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific				
	Determination of the Minister				
	(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings				
	(4) Electric motors				
	(5) Fans and blowers				
	(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II				
	concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81				
	(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs				
	(8) Hoses with fittings attached				
	(9) Articles of needleloom felt				
	(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,				
	grinding wheels				
	(11) Tyres and tubes				
	(12) Electric accumulators				
	(13) Electric lamps and tubes				
	(14) Knives and cutting blades				
	(15) Engines				
	(16) Transmission shafts - flexible				
onte: 01	(17) Spark plugs				
apter 84	REQUESTED APPROVAL		0.5		
	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under		99	HO 780044E	VA
	the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or				
	the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect				
	the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or				